

7777 Bonhomme Ave Suite 1100, Clayton MO 63105

Katherine Kackenmeister

Katherine.kackenmeister@nuso.cloud

Ph: 314-987-6019

May 16, 2024

FL Public Service Commission Greg Fogelman gfogelma@psc.state.fl.us

RE: NUSO, LLC- Intention to Obtain Numbering Resources in Florida

Dear Greg Fogelman,

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's (FCC) 15-70 Order¹, allowing interconnected VoIP providers to obtain resources directly from the North American Numbering Plan Administrator and/or the Pooling Administrator, we hereby notify the Commission of our receipt of FCC numbering authorization².

In compliance with Federal rules, NUSO hereby notifies this Commission of its intent to request the resources identified below. We are providing this notice at least 30 days prior to requesting numbers from the Numbering Administrators³.

NUSO IPES OCN	NPA	Rate Center(s)	Initial/Growth	Quantity of Thousand Blocks	Quantity of CO Codes
478J	813	TAMPACEN	GROWTH	2	0
732J	645	NORTH DADE	GROWTH	2	0

¹ Numbering Policies for Modern Communications. FCC 15-70 (rel. June 22, 2015).

² Interconnected VoIP Numbering Authorization Application Filed by NUSO, LLC pursuant to Section 52.13(G)(3) of the Commission's Rules. The Automatic grant period for WC Docket No. 20 – 345 set forth in the Public Notice was September 21, 2020, therefore NUSO, LLC may provide the/any state Commission notice, and request resources beginning thirty (30) days from the delivery of this notice, as set forth in such notice.

³ 47 CFR § 52.15

In addition, our regulatory and numbering contact information as required:

Regulatory Representative:

Name: Kevin Moss

Address: 7777 Bonhomme Ave Suite 1100, Clayton MO 63105

Email: Kevin.Moss@nuso.cloud

Phone: 314-390-6208

Numbering Representative:

Name: Katherine Kackenmeister

Address: 7777 Bonhomme Ave Suite 1100, Clayton MO 63105

Email: Katherine.Kackenmeister@nuso.cloud

Phone: 314-987-6019

Numbering Representative:

Name: Bryanna Ward

Address: 7777 Bonhomme Ave Suite 1100, Clayton MO 63105

Email: Bryanna.Ward@nuso.cloud

Phone: 314-390-6236

We understand that we must provide any changes to contact information within thirty (30) days, and we will conform to this requirement. I kindly ask that you please contact both myself and Kevin Moss directly with any questions or comments you may have. We prefer e-mail so that we can ensure timely response.

Respectfully Submitted,

/S/: Katherine Kackenmeister